
The list of Authorized Depositories is effective for the quarter beginning October 1, 2016.
* Contact to establish DIP accounts.

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

AMERICAN BUSINESS BANK
ASSOCIATED BANK
BANC OF CALIFORNIA
BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA
BANK OF AMERICA
BANK OF GEORGE
  *Contact:  Cathy Scharf, 702-851-4202,  cscharf@bankofgeorge.com
BANK OF KANSAS CITY
BANK OF NEVADA, a division of Western Alliance Bank
  *Contact:  Renee Harvey,  702-248-4200,  rharvey@bankwestnevada.com
BANK OF TEXAS
BANK OF THE WEST
  *Contact:  Individual branch representative
BNC NATIONAL BANK
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
  *Contact:  John W. Delaney, 302-282-5226, john.w.delaney@chase.com
CITIBANK F.S.B.
  *Contact:  Bruce Gaudino,  (212)559-6055,  bruce.gaudino@citigroup.com
CITY NATIONAL BANK
COMERICA BANK
EAST - WEST BANK
EMIGRANT MERCANTILE BANK
FIFTH-THIRD BANK
FIRST BANK AND TRUST
FIRST INDEPENDENT BANK, a Division of Western Alliance Bank
  *Contact:  Cheryl Miller, 602-629-1714,  cmiller@AlliancebankofAfizona.com
FIRST SECURITY BANK OF NEVADA
  *Contact: Craig Edwards, 702-853-0935 cedwards@fsbnv. Com or Kimberly Wasden, 702-853-0933 kwasden@fsbnv.com
FREMONT BANK
HERITAGE BANK OF NEVADA
  *Contact:  Kim Fong, 775-348-1000, kimf@heritagebanknevada.com
INTEGRITY BANK
MUTUAL OF OMAHA BANK
  *Contact:  Scott Ferzely,  402-351-6281
PINNACLE BANK
  *Contact:  Becky McIllwain,  615-690-4005,  becky.mcillwain@pnfp.com
RABOBANK, NA
  *Contact:  Carole Valentyn, 661-833-7243, valentync@vibank.com
SIGNATURE BANK
SUN TRUST BANK
  *Contact:  Samuel R. Ettingoff, 901-529-4700, sam.ettingoff@ncfcorp.com
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK 
  *Lo Andrews, 214-932-6884,  Lo.Andrews@TexasCapitalBank.com
UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA
  *Contact: Customer Client Services Unit 1-800-669-8661, Option 2
U.S. BANK
  *Contact:  Gloria Sweet, 612-303-4002, gloria.sweet@usbank.com
WELLS FARGO BANK
 * Contact:  Luana Tafoya, 503-721-5300,  bnkrptrp@wellsfargo.com
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB
  *Contact:  Patrick Healy,  302-888-7420,  phealy@christianatrust.com
ZB, NA
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PLEASE NOTE:   Depositories on this listing are NOT required to agree to open a Debtor in Possession (DIP) account -
 each depository still has discretion based on its internal procedures, which may include specific case circumstances.
We suggest that you bring this listing (including contact person’s information) to the depository when applying to open a 
 DIP,  should questions arise.
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